288296

CH \$40.0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SmithKline Beecham Corporation		03/04/2005	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GlaxoSmithKline Biologicals S.A.	
Street Address:	Rue De L'Institut 89	
City:	Rixensart	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	B-1330	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BELGIUM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2882960	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)270-4440

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-270-4479

Email: pamela.a.may@gsk.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela A. May/GlaxoSmithKline

Address Line 1: 709 Swedeland Road

Address Line 2: UW2221

Address Line 4: King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: SmithKline Beecham Corporation

Address Line 1: One Franklin Plaza

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTINA BECKER

TRADEMARK

900020733 REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0186

Signature:	/Christina Becker/
Date:	03/04/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Designation of Domestic Representative#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0187

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, SmithKline Beecham Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having an address at One Franklin Plaza, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102 ("Assignor"), owns Trademark Registration Number 2,882,960 for a Design trademark for "vaccines for human use," ("Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, GlaxoSmithKline Biologicals S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of the Belgium, with an address of Rue de l'Institut 89, B-1330 Rixensart, Belgium ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the registration of the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with any goodwill associated therewith.

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION

	are the second s
By:	1. Oregod
Name:	Teresa H. Anzalone
	Assistant Secretary
Date:	March 4, 2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0188

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Designation of Domestic Representative

SmithKline Beecham Corporation, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with an address of One Franklin Plaza, Pennsylvania, 19102, is hereby designated applicant's domestic representative, upon which all notices or process in proceedings affecting the marks set forth in the following Schedule may be served.

Please direct all communications in connection with this matter to Pamela A. May, Esquire, GlaxoSmithKline, Corporate Intellectual Property, (UW2221), 709 Swedeland Road, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406, telephone number (610) 270-4471.

This ____day of March, 2005

GlaxoSmithKline Biologicals S.A.

By: Teresa H. Anzalone

Title: Assistant Secretary

Schedule

Mark: Registration Number:

Registration Date:

Miscellaneous Design 2,882,960

RECORDED: 03/04/2005

September 7, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0189